

Balwanti Vs. Rajesh
CT Case No. 09/2025

14.07.2025

Present : Complainant with counsel Sh. M.K. Gupta.
Insp. Vinod Kumar on behalf of ACP.

ATR filed. Copy supplied.

Complainant has filed a pendrive containing the video recording of the alleged incident. Pendrive supplied to Insp. Vinod Kumar for verification by the concerned ACP. Report be filed on pendrive on next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/14.07.2025